www.greenwattpower.com                                  Phone: (310) 881-3890                                              sales@greenwattpower.com
     2018, December 11
Page 1 of 12
500 Watt DC/DC Converter EVD Series Data Sheet
Description:
The 500 Watt EVD series is a ruggedized DC-DC converter suitable for electric vehicle, marine, industrial
and other applications that draw power from a bank of batteries or other high DC voltages.  It is used to
supply power to accessories, lights, instruments, etc.

Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage
(Max)
Input
Amps
Output
Amps
Max in
Parallel
Connection
  EVD-48-500-13 30-65 13.5 18 38 10 Molex 42820 Series
  EVD-48-500-13F 30-65 14.2 18 35 10 Flying Lead
  EVD-48-500-14 30-65 14.2 18 35 10 Molex 42820 Series
  EVD-80-500-13 50-126 13.5 11 38 10 Molex 42820 Series
  EVD-80-500-14 50-126 14.2 11 35 10 Molex 42820 Series
  EVD-80-500-27 50-130 27.5 11 18.5 10 Molex 42820 Series
  EVD-80-500-13F 50-130 13.5 11 38 10 Flying Lead
  EVD-80-500-14F 50-126 14.2 11 35 10 Flying Lead
  EVD-80-500-27F 50-130 27.5 11 18.5 10 Flying Lead
  EVD-80-500-14FP 50-126 14.2 11 35 10 Flying Lead W/Connectors
  EVD-80-500-27FP 50-126 27.5 11 18.5 10 Flying Lead W/Connectors
Note 1: For all 48V input products, all input specifications are identical.
Note 2: For 80V input products, some input specifications are different (see individual details).
Note 3: All specifications for the OUTPUT voltages are identical for the standard and “F” options. If ordering the “FP” option,
the output specs again are identical: however, there are differences in the Output Over-Current Limit section in Application
Notes.
www.greenwattpower.com                                  Phone: (310) 881-3890                                              sales@greenwattpower.com
     2018, December 11
Page 2 of 12
All 48V Input Specifications (EVD-48-500-13/14)
INPUT PARAMETERS
 Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Range 30 48 65  VDC
Input Current

Io = 0A
Io = 38A
24 26 28 VDC
Input ULVO, Turn On
Io = 0A
Io = 38A
26 28 30 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn Off
Io = 0A
Io = 38A
67 69 71 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn On
Io = 0A
Io = 38A
65 67 69 VDC
13V Output Specifications for 48V Inputs (EVD-48-500-13)
OUTPUT PARAMETERS
 Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage
Vin = 48V, Io = 0-38A

Start Up Time
@ 25ºC, Full Load by Vin
@ 25ºC, Full Load by Enable
500
500
mS
Rise Time
@ 25ºC, Full Load
  500 mS
Output Voltage Protection  15.6 16 V
www.greenwattpower.com                                  Phone: (310) 881-3890                                              sales@greenwattpower.com
     2018, December 11
Page 3 of 12
14V Output Specifications for 48V Inputs (EVD-48-500-14)
OUTPUT PARAMETERS
 Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage
Vin = 48V, Io = 0-35A

Overshoot/Undershoot   5 %
Load Transient Response
13.9V-14.1V, load step 10A-19A, R/S: 0.1A/µS
  10 mS
Output Current Protection 39  45 A
Start Up Time
@ 25ºC, Full Load by Vin
@ 25ºC, Full Load by Enable
500
500
mS
Rise Time
@ 25ºC, Full Load
  500 mS
Output Voltage Protection  15.6 16 V
80V Input Specifications for 126V Max Models (EVD-80-500-13/14/14F/14FP/27FP)
INPUT PARAMETERS
 Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Range 50 72 126  VDC
Input Current

Io = 38A
46 48 50 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn Off
Io = 0A
Io = 38A
128 130 132 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn On
Io = 0A
Io = 38A
126 128 130 VDC
www.greenwattpower.com                                  Phone: (310) 881-3890                                              sales@greenwattpower.com
     2018, December 11
Page 4 of 12
80V Input Specifications for 130V Max Models (EVD-80-500-13F/27/27FP)
INPUT PARAMETERS
 Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Range 50 72 130  VDC
Input Current